OP \$40.00 4378378

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM737878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kreos Capital V (Expert Fund) L.P.		06/14/2022	Limited Partnership: JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Celltick Technologies Ltd.	
Street Address:	32 Maskit Street	
City:	Herzliya	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	46733	
Entity Type:	Company: ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4378378	LIVESCREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.492.6842

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell
Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 2: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	516858-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Cadwell
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Grant of Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Release of Grant of Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Release of Grant of Security Agreement#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007766 FRAME: 0221

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (this "Release") is made as of June 14, 2022 (the "Effective Date") by and between Kreos Capital V (Expert Fund) L.P., a Jersey limited partnership ("Kreos V"), and Celltick Technologies Ltd., an Israeli company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor, Celltick Technologies Inc. ("Celltick Inc.") and Kreos V entered into that certain agreement for the provision of a loan facility of up to US \$4,000,000 dated September 27, 2016 (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made, the "2016 Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantor, Celltick Inc. and Kreos V entered into that certain agreement for the provision of a loan facility of up to US \$3,000,000 dated March 11, 2018 (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made, the "2018 Credit Agreement" and together with the 2016 Credit Agreement, the "Credit Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreements, Grantor and Celltick Inc. granted Kreos V security interests on certain of their assets and intellectual property, as more fully described in the Credit Agreements and the security documents attached thereto, to secure the loans made by Kreos V thereunder;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Credit Agreements and the security documents attached thereto, Grantor and Kreos V entered into that certain U.S. Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 27, 2016 (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor pledged and granted to Kreos V, for the benefit of Kreos V, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the registered trademark set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent Office and Trademark Office on October 6, 2016, at Reel 005893, Frame 0866;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Kreos V hereby agrees as follows:

Kreos V's security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Security Agreement is hereby terminated and released. To the extent Kreos V retains any such interest, Kreos V hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor, all of Kreos V's right, title and interest now owned that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any security interest and collateral assignment in the Trademark Collateral. Such assignment, transfer and conveyance by Kreos V is made without any representation or warranty (express or implied) by Kreos V.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007766 FRAME: 0222 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Kreos V has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

KREOS CAPITAL V (EXPERT FUND) L.P., a Jersey limited partnership

By: Mark Collins
Title: Director

Schedule A Trademark Collateral

Serial Number	Registration Number	Description
		Word Mark: Livescreen
	Quantitative for the contract of the contra	the contract of the contract o